

5 SC 508/2025
STATE Vs. VINOD KUMAR
FIR No. 734/2022
(Mangol Puri)

07.08.2025

Present : Sh. P. K. Samadhia, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned

Record perused. Original documents not filed as yet.

Accordingly, issue notice to the IO afresh for the NDOH
with directions to appear in person and file original documents in the
present matter. *Ahlmad* is directed to mention the Inspection Report
number on the notice so issued.

Be put up for filing of original documents on 11.09.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.08.2025