

2 SC 508/2025
STATE Vs. VINOD KUMAR
FIR No.734/2022
(Mangol Puri)

18.12.2025

As per directions of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court issued vide circular bearing No.1465/Estt.-II/E.V./DHC dated 16.12.2025, proceedings of the court is being held through VC.

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shivani, Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.

Original documents not filed in the present matter.

Issue notice to IO with directions to appear in person and file original documents in the instant case, returnable on 10.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
18.12.2025