

SC 508/2025
STATE Vs. VINOD KUMAR
FIR no.734/2022
PS Mangol Puri

10/02/2026

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld . Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company with
Ms. Shivani, Manager(Legal) for the complainant
company/TPDDL.
IO is absent.

Request received on behalf of the IO.

Heard. Same is considered.

Let previous order be complied afresh for 24.03.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10/02/2026