

4 SC 508/2025
STATE Vs. VINOD KUMAR
FIRNo. 734/2022
(Mangol Puri)

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
IO HC Ajay in person.

Record perused.

IO HC Ajay has filed certified copies of the original
documents, same are taken on record.

Complainant company is directed to file duplicate copies of
the original documents on **27.04.2026**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
24.03.2026