

3 SC 508/2025 STATE Vs. VINOD KUMAR 734/2022 (Mangol Puri)

10.07.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, AR for the complainant company.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.

Notice issued to IO HC Ajay Kumar received back with the
report that he is on CL w.e.f. 08.07.2026 till 11.07.2026.

Accordingly, issue fresh notice in terms of last order to IO
HC Ajay Kumar for **17.08.2026**.

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.07.2026